Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 03 - 28 - DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	- 0 0 0 ONIMERO
SMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	United States Patent and Trademark C
10320	
	pase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy Todd Wickland	Name: Mikron Industries, Inc.
·	Internal Address:
	mismar / dorosos.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u></u> i
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1034 Sixth Avenue North
Execution Date(s) 3/1/06	-\
Assignment Merger	City: Seattle
Security Agreement Change of Name	1 Only: 999999
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:98032
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Seattle	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98104	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501050
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98104 Phone Number: 206.381.3300	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98104 Phone Number: 206.381.3300 Fax Number: 206.381.3301	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501050 Authorized User Name Black Lowe & Graham, Pl
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98104 Phone Number: 206.381.3300 Fax Number: 206.381.3301 Email Address: folise@blacklaw.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501050
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Folise Internal Address: MIKR-1-1059 Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800 City: Seattle State: WA Zip:98104 Phone Number: 206.381.3300 Fax Number: 206.381.3301 Email Address: folise@blacklaw.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501050 Authorized User Name Black Lowe & Graham, Pl

03/22/2006 JBALINAN 00000072 29256327 04 FC:8021 40.

40.00 00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Timothy Todd Wickland, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 30115 – 50th Lane South, Auburn, Washington 98001, have invented a new, original and ornamental design entitled "WINDOW COMPONENT EXTRUSION 9397" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Mikron Industries, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a business address at 1034 6th Avenue North, Kent, Washington, 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said design, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said design or letters patent therefore.

3/1/06 Date Jun 1 Munf

MIKR-1-1059 ASSIGNMENT

State of Washington)
) ss.
County of King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Timothy Todd Wickland signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Date: 3/1/00

Signature of
Notary Public: Hallia L.

My Appointment Expires: 6/15/07

MIKR-1-1059 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT **REEL: 017712 FRAME: 0893**

RECORDED: 03/17/2006